authorize sales of the Fund�s common shares on a particular day even if the per share price of the shares is equal to or greater than the Minimum
Price, or may only authorize a fixed number of shares to be sold on any particular day. The Fund and the Distributor will have full discretion
regarding whether sales of Fund common shares will be authorized on a particular day and, if so, in what amounts.

The following table sets forth our capitalization

� on a historical basis as of October 31, 2018 (audited); and

� on a pro forma basis as adjusted to reflect (1) the assumed sale of 8,500,000 common shares at $11.03 per share (the last reported
sale price of the Fund�s common shares on the Nasdaq on January 31, 2019 in an offering under this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus and (2) the investment of net proceeds assumed from such offering in accordance with the Fund�s
investment objective and policies, after deducting the assumed aggregate commission of $937,550 (representing an estimated
commission to the Distributor of 1.00% of the gross proceeds of the sale of the Fund�s common shares, out of which the Distributor
will compensate the Sub-Placement Agent at a rate of 0.80% of the gross sales proceeds of the sale of the Fund�s common shares sold
through the Sub-Placement Agent).

Actual As Adjusted
Loans(1) $ 67,000,000 $ 29,000,000
Preferred Shares 110,000,000 110,000,000
Common shares, no par value per share, unlimited shares authorized, 73,161,539 outstanding (actual)
and 81,661,539 shares outstanding (as adjusted) 879,598,667 972,416,117
Undistributed net investment income (loss) (7,452,253) (7,452,253)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments, foreign currency transaction, and written options 9,802,244 9,802,244
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, foreign currency transaction, and written
options (75,606,354) (75,606,354)
Net assets applicable to common shareholders 806,342,304 899,159,754

Total Capitalization $ 983,342,304 $ 1,038,159,754

(1) Figures do not reflect additional structural leverage related to certain securities lending programs, which were $249 million and
$275 million as of October 31, 2018 and January 31, 2019, respectively.

SUP-3

Edgar Filing: CALAMOS CONVERTIBLE & HIGH INCOME FUND - Form 497

7

SUMMARY OF FUND EXPENSES

The following table and example contain information about the costs and expenses that common shareholders will bear directly or indirectly. In
accordance with Commission requirements, the table below shows our expenses, including interest payments on borrowed funds and preferred
stock dividend payments, as a percentage of our average net assets as of January 31, 2019, and not as a percentage of gross assets or managed